Norwalk Parks and Recreation Summer Softball 2024



LEAGUE: **MEN'S** (SUNDAY & MONDAY NIGHTS)

(SUGGESTED) SPONSOR FEE: \$250 TEAM PLAYERS FEE: \$600

TOTAL FEES DUE: \$850 + \$25 One Nation Fee

** ALL FEES & ROSTERS DUE END OF DAY SUNDAY, MAY 5th **

Sponsor and team players fees can be check or money order (NO CASH) and can be made out to "<u>CITY OF NORWALK</u>". Sponsor fee is one check, and your team players fee is another. Please have your players pay you and then make one check out for the total team balance. We will not accept 15 separate checks from each team.

Each team must pay a separate \$25 One Nation fee to be sanctioned and eligible to play in our league. A separate check is to be made out to "<u>ONE NATION</u>" and turned in with your roster and fees. *FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE!*

League play will tentatively begin the week of May 19th. All Men's league games are double headers. Season consists of 18 games plus tournament play. While generally on the same night, make up games for all leagues *may be played on Sunday afternoons* if necessary to complete the season.

24 Team Maximum for Sundays / 12 Team Maximum for Mondays
Available spots are First Come, First Serve

ALL FEES & ROSTERS DUE END OF DAY SUNDAY, MAY 5th

Are You Ready?



Do you have your sponsor check/money order made out to "City of Norwalk"?
Do you have your team check/money order made out to "City of Norwalk"?
Do you have your \$25 check made out to "One Nation"?
Do you have a signed roster WITH addresses for at least nine players?

Communication throughout the season regarding makeups, rainouts, rule clarifications:

Norwalk Ohio Softball Facebook Group

Norwalk Parks and Recreation Summer Softball 2024

OR WA

LEAGUE: CHURCH, COED, WOMEN'S, CLASSIC

(SUGGESTED) SPONSOR FEE: \$200 TEAM PLAYERS FEE: \$425

TOTAL FEES DUE: \$625 + \$25 One Nation Fee

** ALL FEES & ROSTERS DUE END OF DAY SUNDAY, May 5th **

Sponsor and team players fees can be check or money order (NO CASH) and can be made out to "<u>CITY OF NORWALK</u>". Sponsor fee is one check, and your team players fee is another. Please have your players pay you and then make one check out for the total team balance. We will not accept 15 separate checks from each team.

Each team must pay a separate \$25 One Nation fee to be sanctioned and eligible to play in our league. A separate check is to be made out to "<u>ONE NATION</u>" and turned in with your roster and fees. FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE!

League play will tentatively begin the week of May 19th. Games for CHURCH will be played on Friday nights, COED on Thursdays, WOMEN'S on Tuesdays, and CLASSIC on Wednesdays. While generally on the same night, *make up games for all leagues may be played on Sunday afternoons if necessary* to complete the season.

24 Team Maximum per each league First Come, First Serve

ALL FEES & ROSTERS DUE END OF DAY SUNDAY, MAY 5th

Are You Ready?



☐ Do you have your sponsor check/money order made out to "City of Norwalk"	'?
☐ Do you have your team check/money order made out to "City of Norwalk"?	
☐ Do you have your \$25 check made out to "One Nation"?	
☐ Do you have a signed roster WITH addresses for at least nine players?	

Communication throughout the season regarding makeups, rainouts, rule clarifications:

Norwalk Ohio Softball Facebook Group